December 7, 2004
Project A51-01

Mr. Barney Chan

Alameda County

Health Care Services Agency

| Environmental Health Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Ste. 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re:  Results of November, 2004 Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring, Alaska Gasoline
Company, Oakland, California, Case #R00000127

Dear Mr. Chan;

HerSchy Environmental is pleased to present the results of the most recent quarterly
groundwater momtormg event for the above-referenced site. The site is located at 6211 San
Pablo Avenue, which is on the northwest comer of San Pablo Avenue and 62™ Street in
Oakland, Alameda County, California (Figure 1). Groundwater monitoring was performed on
November 2, 2004. Initial work included the drilling, sampling, and laboratory analysis of
soil and groundwater. Details of this investigation are contained in the April 22, 1999 report
titled, “Results of Underground Storage Tank (USI) Site Assessment, Alaska Gasoline
Company, Oakland, California”, prepared by HerSchy Environmental.

METHODS OF INVESTIGATION

Groundwater Sampling Procedures:

The depth to groundwater in each well was measured to the nearest 0.01 feet using an
electric sounder prior to initiating groundwater sampling activities. The groundwater
elevation was determined for each well by subtrdcting the depth to groundwater from the
surveyed well elevation. The depth io groundwater, total depth of the well, and the well
diameter were used to calculate the volume of groundwater within the well casing. At least
three casing volumes were purged from each well prior to collecting a groundwater sample
using a Waterra electric pump and dedicated hoses. Physical characteristics (temperature,
electrical conductivity, and pH), were measured at the initiation of purging and then again just
prior to collection of the groundwater sample. These characteristics were recorded on field
sampling data sheets which are presented in Appendix A. One sample from each well was
collected and contained in three 40-milliliter vials. Each of the sample containers were filled
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completely to form a positive meniscus, capped, and checked to ensure no air bubbles were
present.

Samples were sealed in a ziplock bag and placed in a cooler chest with frozen gel
packs (“blue ice”) immediately after sampling. Samples were maintained at or below four
degrees Celsius until delivered to the laboratory. Groundwater samples were handled under
chain-of-custody documentation until delivered to a California certified laboratory.

Laboratory Analysis:

Groundwater samples were analyzed for gasoline-range total petroleum hydrocarbons
(TPHg), benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX), and methy! tertiary butyl ether
(MTBE). Samples were analyzed using EPA method 8020 for BTEX and MTBE.
Groundwater samples were also analyzed for the fuel oxygenates and additives MTBE, di-
isopropyl ether (DIPE), ethyl tertiary butyl ether (ETBE), tertiary amyl methyl ether (TAME),
tertiary butanol (TBA), 1,2-dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) and ethylene dibromide (EDB) using
EPA method 8260.

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION
Groundwater Conditions:

Because wells MW-4 and EX-1 contained floating product, no samples were collected
from these wells, and groundwater data from these wells was not used in determining the
groundwater flow direction or gradient. Groundwater was present beneath the site at an
average depth of 7.40 feet below the surveyed well elevations during the November, 2004
monitoring event. Based upon the most recent survey (performed July 8, 2004) the elevation
of groundwater during the November, 2004 monitoring event averaged 28.47 feet above mean
sea level. This is an increase in groundwater elevation of 0.67 feet since the September, 2004
monitoring event. Groundwater flow direction was South 63 degrees West at a gradient of
.0083 during the November, 2004 monitoring event. Groundwater conditions are summarized
in Table 1 and presented graphically in Figure 2.

Table 1
Groundwater Conditions, Alaska Gasoline, Oakland
Well Number Elevation Depth to GW GW Elevation
December 9, 2003
MW-1 3470 7.50 27.20
MW-2 3494 7.20 27.74
MW-3 33.74 6.45 27.29
MW-4 3238 0.25free product  —
MW-5 33.75 6.13 27.62
MW-6 34.68 7.11 27.57

Flow Direction = 8. 56 W; Gradient = .0075




Table 1
(Continued)
Well Number Elevation Depth to GW GW Elevation
February 19-20, 2004
MW-1R Not Surveyed 5.45 m———
MW-2 34.94 5.81 2913
MW-3 33.74 5.56 28.18
MW-4 32.38 0.25free product ————-
MW-5 33.75 5.11 28.64
MW-6 34.68 561 29.07
EX-1 Not Surveyed 3.96 e
Flow Direction = S. 42 W; Gradient = .0154
May 24-25, 2004
MW-1R Not Surveyed 8.58 e
MW-2 3494 7.79 27.15
MW-3 ' 33.74 6.99 26.75
MW-4 32.38 0.33’free product —————
MW-5 33.75 6.57 27.18
MW-6 34.68 Not Available Not Available
EX-1 Not Surveyed 0.76 free product meran
Flow Direction = S. 71 W; Gradient = 0081
September 3, 2004*
MW-1R 36.67 9.15 27.52
MW-2 36.33 8.43 27.90
MW-3 35.12 7.53 27.59
MW-4 3411 0.7’ free product —————
MW-5 35.17 7.01 28.16
MW-6 36.07 8.25 27.82
EX-1 33.28 1.2’ free product ————-
Flow Direction = S. 55 W.; Gradient = .0075
November 2, 2004*
MW-1R 36.67 8.49 28.18
MW-2 36.33 7.65 28.68
MW-3 3512 6.88 28.24
MW-4 3411 0.63’free product —
MW-5 35.17 6.43 28.74
MW-6 36,07 7.57 28.50
EX-1 33.28 1.25’ free product —

Flow Direction = S. 63 W_; Gradient = 0083

Elevations in feet
* new survey (7/8/04)




Based on the data gathered from the site monitoring wells without floating product,
the groundwater flow direction is toward San Francisco Bay, located approximately 0.75

miles southwest of the site. Regional groundwater flow appears to parallel the surface grade
in the area. '

Groundwater Quality:

Groundwater samples were submitted to the laboratory and analyzed for the above-
mentioned fuel constituents. Certified analytical reports and chain-of-custody documentation
are presented in Appendix B and summarized in Table 2 below:

- Table2
Laboratory Analytical Results for Groundwater, Alaska Gasoline, Qakland
Well No. TPHg Benzene Toluene  Ethylbenzene  Xylenes MTBE

December 9, 2003

MW.-1 22,000 150 ND ND ND 66,000
Mw-2 31,000 6,200 170 1,600 2,700 19,000
MWw-3 170,000 2,000 ND ND ND 4,500,000
MwW-4 NA NA NA NA NA NA
MW-5 130 32 ND 2.6 0.57 5.0
MW-6 970 150 9.9 31 83 1,200
February 19-20, 2004
MW-1R 1,800 95 130 44 200 220
MW-2 21,000 4,600 120 970 2,000 15,000
MW.-3 86,000 1,800 630 ND ND 160,000
MW-4 NA NA NA NA NA NA
MW.-5 ND ND ND ND ND 1.5
MW-6 1,900 280 58 17 160 2,700
EX-1 120,000 9,500 4,300 840 3,900 150,000
May 24-25, 2004 '
MW-1R 210 12 10 54 23 79
MW-2 1,200 120 3.0 63 67 1,900
MW-3 120,000 2,200 ND 180 220 400,000
MW-4 NA NA NA NA ‘NA NA
MW-5 ND ND ND ND ND 0.55
MW-6 NA NA NA NA NA NA

EX-1 NA NA NA NA NA NA




Table 2
(Continued)
Well No. TPHg Benzene  Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes MTBE
September 3, 2004
MW-1R 300 1.5 7.1 94 42 81
MW-2 2,300 120 ND 51 70 1,700
MW-3 180,000 2,000 ND ND ND 510,000
MWwW-4 NA NA - NA NA NA NA
MW-5 100 6.4 ND ND 0.79 4.2
MW-6 1,100 27 ND 14 27 2,200
EX-1 NA NA NA NA NA NA
November 2, 2004
MW-1R 290 14 30 95 45 45
MW-2 530 35 ND 17 30 520
MW-3 150,000 1,700 ND ND ND 350,000
MW-4 NA NA NA NA NA NA
MW-5 ND 2.6 ND 1.7 0.87 1.0
- MW-6 1,800 32 ND 54 11 - 4,100
EX-1 NA NA NA NA NA NA

All results presented in parts per billion (ppb)
MTBE results by EPA method 8260

NA= no analysis

ND= below detectable limits

As requested by your office, groundwater samples were also analyzed for the fuel
additives MTBE, di-isopropyl ether (DIPE), ethyl tertiary butyl ether (ETBE), tertiary amyl
methyl ether (TAME), tertiary butanol (TBA), 1,2-dichloroethane (1,2-DCA), ethylene
dibromide (EDB), methanol, and ethanol. Laboratory analytical results are presented in
Appendix B and summarized in Table 3 below:

Table 3
Laboratory Analvtical Results for Groundwater, Alaska Gasoline, Oakland
Sample TAME TBA Methanol Ethanol
May 24-25, 2004
MW-1R 2.1 37 ND ND
MW-2 ND ND ND ND
MW-3 15,000 ND ND ND
MW-5 ND ND ND ND
September 3, 2004
MW-1R 1.6 ND NA NA
MW-2 26 ND NA NA
MW-3 14,000 ND NA NA
MW.5 ND ND NA NA
MW-6 85 ND

NA NA




Table 3
(Continued)
Sample TAME TBA Methanol Ethanol
November 2, 2004 _

MW-1R 1.1 ND _ NA NA
MW-2 28 100 NA NA
MW-3 31,000 140,000 NA NA
MW-5 ND ND NA NA
MW-6 170 270 NA NA

All results in parts per billion (ppb)
ND = below detectable concentrations
NA. = no analysis

There was no EDB, 1,2-DCA, DIPE, or ETBE detected in the groundwater samples
during the November, 2004 monitoring event. Ethancl and methanol were not detected in any

of the groundwater samples during the May, 2004 monitoring event and are no longer being
analyzed.

All of the on-site monitoring wells sampled during the November, 2004 event are
impacted with gasoline constituents. No samples were collected from MW-4 and EX-1 due to
the presence of floating product. Other than MW-4 and EX-1, concentrations are highest in
the down gradient well MW-3. Concentrations are significantly lower in MW-5 than any of
the other wells, reflecting its distance from, and up gradient location relative to, the USTs.

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

A remedial action plan (RAP) was sent to your office on September 17, 2004.
Implementation of the RAP will begin upon approval. Quarterly groundwater monitoring will
continue at the site. Efforts are being made to install up to two groundwater monitoring wells
off site to delineate the gasoline product plume. A work plan for the installation of off site
monitoring wells was submitted and subsequently approved in correspondence from your
office. The next quarterly monitoring event is currently scheduled for February, 2005.




If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at the
letterhead address or at (559) 641-7320.

With best regards,
HerSchy Environmental, Inc.

Joshua Teves
Pro;ect Geologist

ames S. OlblIlSkl
Registered Geologist #4274

pc:  Mr. Pritpaul Sappal
Mr. Syed Nawab, Alaska Gasoline Company
Mr. Hernan Gomez, Oakland Fire Services Agency
Mirs. Susan M. Torrence, Deputy District Attorney
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APPENDIX A

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING

FIELD DATA SHEETS




HerSchy WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

Environmental

Clicnt Name; %\0\% ()QS | Location: _ QG\\A\WCR

Purged By: (DU\Y\}\\L Sampled by: (J\A‘(\A\i

Sample ID: N\\J\& ~\ & Type: Groundwater _L Surface Water _____ Other__
Casing Diameter (ii;ches): 2_X_ 3 4 5 6 Other ___,__
Casing Elevation (feeMSL): 35 -5} Volumein Casing (gal): _ RS

Depth of Well (feet): _ 0. Caloulate Purge Volume (gal): 1.9

Depth to Water ety 8.4 Actual Purge Volume (gal): __ £+ O

Date Purged: “ ~ l -~ Ol’\ Date Sampled: \\ - l" Gq /fj’a‘i |

VOLUME

5 = 711 ECM GLY WM/
1506 o A1y 5675 LZS Y

Other Observations: Odor: K‘? ,;F,”” { bty
Purging Equipment: 1 /( 4 %? ([ v

Sampling Eqmpment. \

Remarks:

Sampler’s Signature: (\/ / ﬂ MJ\ :

{Water Sample Shestwpd W - -




HerSchy WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

Environmental .

Client Name: 'A\ QS\LO\ (3@‘3 Location: _ Q 0‘\1/\%?)
Purged By: (Q\JN\J\\-L Sampled by: (J-UMA\L

Sample ID: M\ﬁ =~ l Type: Groundwater i Surface Water Other
Casing Diameter (ih_ches): 2. X 3 4 5 6 Other _ .
Casing Eievation (feet/MSL): 3k, 33 ‘ Volume in Casing'(gal.): l : , q’
Depth of Well (feet): _ 10 . q ' Calculate Purge Volume (gal ): b 5—1
.Depth to Water (feet): 1. bg Actual Purge VolUmé (gal.): 7' O
Date Purged: _ \\ - ) b 04 Date Sampled: W - 3= OL\

VOLUME

TURBIDITY

A SV I B
S g5 FRT 663 brs it

| Other Observations: | Odor: g /‘c\ A¢ ﬁ:" {;I‘ u’{ Ui,
Purging Equipment: J/‘/(1 (A "’91\ /AN 7 | \J

Sampling Equipment:

Remarks:

Sampler’s Signature: ‘W J@M_

{Water Sample Shectwpd




HerSchy ~WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET
Environmental .
Client Name: __ ek Gag Location: _ QO\\!\C\N\O\ |
Purged By: Q}\J\\(\A}\RJ Sampled by: (J\)\V\A\'L
Sample ID: MW Type: Groundwater X__ Surface Water ____ Other
Casing Diameter (inches): 2_X/__ 3 4 5 6 Other ___
Casing Elovation (feetMSL):. D3 .} & Volumeia Casing (gel): _ Ao 30

Depth of Well (feet): _ 1\ . D\ Caiculate Purge Volume (gal.): 2.08

.Depth to Water (feet): ‘D. %‘B Actual Purge Volumé (gal.): E? : O |

Date Purged: W~ )\ - OL\ Date Samplet.i: - 1 - OL’ Lro
TIME VOLUME  pH E.C. MP. TURBIDITY

J‘/ch = 2/S  JoLi ?0 d”(/owb

61.1 1

| 506 Egz AL

755

Other Observations:

Odor: E/I’U h;} %q[fq /f’uh_‘

Purging Equipment: __- ['Avé #f [ o
o It '
Sampling Equipment;
Remarks:
Sampler’s Slgnature f/fv

{Water Sample Shectwpd ﬂ//

(

I



HerSchy WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

Envirenmental ,
Client Name: A\&S\LO\ (7‘0\5 Location: _ Q@\JONW\
Purged By: Q)\J\l\/\'\ﬂ_/ Sampled by: (DMM\L
Sample ID: MW — & Type: Groundwater X Surface Water Other
~ Casing Diameter (iﬁches): 2 X 3 4 5 6 Other ___
Casing Elevation (feet/MSL): ?)LI . l } .. Volume in Casing‘(gal.): A/éi
Flou&“hg Produsdt : '
Depth of s (feet): S 5 LI Calculate Purge Volume (gal ):
Depth to Water (feet): (3 ’ ‘ ,\/ Actual Purge Volumé (gal):
Date Purged: __\1 — 3\ -0y Date Sampled: _ 1} ~ & = oY
TIME - VOLUME pH E.C. - TEMP. TURBIDITY
A L /)(
AV
Other Observations: / Odor: d/){ Jrf U(Q(M‘-\
Purging Equipment: __- AL A |
Sampling Equipment: V / *

Remarks: .63 ‘H’ | ’OG\(V\ QKOC(D\C,{'

ke

N

Sampler’s Signature:

{Water Sample Shestwpd




HerSchy WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

- Envirenmental . |

Client Name: __ A\0SWA (Gab Location: _ QO\\L\WV\A

Purged By: ___ (O Sampled by: __ (alyale.

sampleD: MW -5 Type: Groundwater X Surface Water Other
 Casing Diameter (inches): 2 X 3 4 5 6 Other

Casing Elevation (feetMSL): _ 9% -1 ¥ Volume in Casing (gal): _ 3+ CJ3

D.epth ot Well (feety: _ 244 Calculate Purge Volume (zal): 1. 09

Depth to Water (feet): .43 Actual Purge Volume (gal): 10. 0

Date Purged: \\ — :L ~ OH Date Sampled: \\ - ’)\ ~ 01’ i 6{0

/?%Eb = 73 77[ | émﬁzrvfp"c( /‘TU%??%
1605 100 At jﬁu 47,3 1t

‘Other Observations: Odor: J\v/ an0
Purging Equipment: \./\/M‘LQT A |

Samp]mg Equipment:

Remarks:

& | Sampler’s Signatufe:

/Water Sample Shect.-wpd




HerSchy = WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

Environmental

Client Name: ‘P\\ 0\&60\ <-7‘G\5 | Location: _ QG\\(\M

Purged By: (]\)\YV\.\}&« Sampled by: (3\1\\ \A\ﬁ-—
Sample ID: M\IJ" Type: Groundwater X Surface Water ____ Other __
* Casing Diameter (inches): 2 P 3 4 5 6 Other . |
Casing Elevation {feet/MSL): ?)IO @‘ _ Volume in Casing‘(gal.): 1 59
Depth of Well (feet): ()\3 \ Q ' Calculate Purge Volume (gal ): 7 EH
lDepth to Water (feet): ?‘ : 5/71' Actual Purge Volumé (gal): “? 'f
Date Purged: W~ 1 = OL’ Date Sampled: \\ - - O L‘ /5350

VOLUME -

(536 — 71 735 67y [k
IS7¢ __§# 7.20 GJ_ 61.5  Clowdy

. Other Observations: . - Odor: | %{m {? FRL /fb( /}27#‘

“Purging Equipment: '\_A/@a\' g o

\

Sampling Equipment:

Remarks:

Sampler’s Slgnature ) jf A A, M Q/

{Water Sample Bheetwpd /
Jh’




HerSchy WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

Environmental

Client Name: A\ 05l &Ok‘) Location: _ QO\\A O\IV'O\

Purged By: Q‘h\l\m\ Q. Sampled by: (Q\AW‘\.Q, _

Sémple D: _OX ~ \ Type: Groundwater X Surface Water Other 5.

Casing Diameter (inches): 2 3 4 s 6 Other __

Casing Elevatlon (feet/MSL): ?3(5 3\% _ Volume in Casmg (gal): A/ Ar
looa @ gnx;-hd‘ L,l ()g

Depth of Weait (feet Calculate Purge Volume (gal.): /

5.4y I
Depth to Water (feet): Actual Purge Volume (gal )

Date Purged: H - - QLT Date Sampled: N - PN OLJ

TIME - VOLUME - pH E.C. - TEMP TURBIDITY

-/ /
iFavs

Other Observations: [ Odor:; Mf’ O(EL\ n~
Purging Equipment: / |

Sampling Equipment: | / A\/ & |
Remarks: | ¢ 1.5 F)L ]5/06«14;13 P/Ucluc}{'

Sampler’s Signature:

{Water Sample Sheetwpd




APPENDIX B

CERTIFIED ANALYTICAL RESULTS--GROUNDWATER

WITH CHAIN OF CUSTODY




"14/18/2084 13131 23484150/ LMD ILE HMALY | LUAL e ul
| ,
|
CASTLE ANALYTICAL LABORATORY _
_ Environmental Testing Sarvices 2333 Shuttie Driva, Atwater, CA 85301 Phone: (209) 384-3%30
Cenificate #2480 Fax: (209) 384-1507
—
HerSchy Environmentat CHant Project ID: Alaska Gas - OQakland Sampled; 11-02-04
P.0. Box 229 Refarence Mumber: 7527 Received, 11-05-04
Bags Lake, CA 93604 Sample Dascription: Water Extracted; 11-09-04
Attn: Joshup Teves Sample Prep/Analyzls Mathod: EPA GO30/8015M, 8020 Analyzed' 11-10-04
Lab Numbers: 7527-1W, 2w, 3w, 4W, 5W Reported: 11-18-04
e
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS - GASOLINE
WITH BTEX DISTINCTION
ANALYTE REPORTING LIMIT SAMPLE ID SAMPLE ID SAMPLE ID SAMPLE ID SAMPLE ID
MW-1R MW-2 Mw-2 MW.5 MW-6
| ugiL (ugiL) g} (ugll) (i) {ugiL)
| MTBE 0.50 39 460 270000 10 3300
BENZENE 0.50 14 35 1700 2g a2
TOLUENE 0.50 30 ND ND ND ND
ETHYLBENZENE 0.50 a5 17 ND 1.7 5.4
TOTAL XYLENES 0.50 45 30 ND 087 11
GASOLINE RANGE
HYDROCARBONS 50 290 530 150000 ND 1800
Report Limit Multiotication Factor: 1 F3 500 1 5
Report Limit MultioHzatlon Factor for MTBE only: 50 10000 100

Surrogate % Recovery: PO NI/ PID HOM  FDOAZOM PR I11% FD: 9 BID 1S D NP AIDK S00%  FID: 101% 7 PID: 102%

Instrument 1D: VAR-GC1 VARGC1 VAR-GC1 VAR-GC1 VAR.GC1

Analytes raported as ND were not dstected or below the Practical Quanlitation Limit
Practicat Quantitation Limit = Reporting Limit x Report Limit Muitiplication Factor

ANALYST: 3 APPROVED BY:

Clart J. Cone Jameas

hiflips

Laporatory Direclor




ii.rluf.zuua 13: 31 2dssdLomn LASILE HMNALY | LLAL FHEUE Wz

CASTLE ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

Environmenlal Tasting Services 2343 Shuttla Orive, Atwater, CA 95301 Phone: (209) 384-2330
Certificate #2480 Fax: (209) 384-1507
HerSchy Enviroamenial Client Project I: Alsska Gias - Oakland Sampled: 11-02-04
P.0. Box 228 Reference Number: 7527 Recsived: 11-05-D4
Bags Lake, CA 93504 Sample Deseription: Watar Extracted: 11-08-04
attn Joshua Teves Sampie Prap/Analysis Method: EPA 5030/8260 Anaglyzed; 11-08-04
Lab Numbars: 7527-1W, 2W, 3W, 4W, 5W Reported:  11-158-04
s T e

GASOLINE ADDITIVES BY EPA METHOD 8260 GC/MS

AMALYTE REPORTING SAMPLE ID SAMPLE 1D SAMPLE ID SAMPLE 1D SAMPLE ID
LIMIT MW-IR MW.2 MWL3 MW-5 MW.6
{pg/l) (pgh.) woll) (pa/L) {poit) (pg/L)
FUEL OXYGENATES
Methyl ter-Butyl Ether (MTBE) 0.50 45 520 350000 1.0 4100
Di-isopropyl Ether (DHPE) 0.50 ND ND ND ND ND
Ethyl ten-Butyl Ether (ETBE) 0.50 ND ND ND ND ND
| tert-Army| Mathy! Ether (TAME} 0.50 11 28 31000 ND 170
‘ ter-Bitaneol (TBA) 20 ND 100 140000 ND 270
i T c N
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA) 0.50 NO ND ND ND ND
Ethylene Dibromlide {EDB) 0.50 ND ND ND ND ND
Report ).imit Multipication Factor: 1 1 1000 1 1
Report Limit Multiptication Factor for MTBE: 50 10000 500
Repon Limit Multiplication Factor for TAME.: 20

* Report fimit raised due fo matrlx inferference

Surrogate Recoveries

1.2-Dichlaraathane-d4 112% 109% 97.1% 84.5% 90.8%
Toluene-df 94.1% 109% A7.5% 80.9% 96.9%
Instrument 1D HP 5872 M$

Analytes reported as ND were not detected or below the Practical Quantitation Liradt

Practical Quantitation Limit = Reporting Limit x Report Limit Multiplication Factor

{Mg/L} = micrograms per liter or parts per billion (ppb)

ANALYST: Qj APPROVED BY;

Glan J. Cone

85 (. Phillips
wboratory Direclor




CASTLE ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

CHAIN OF CUSTODY

Location: 2333 Shuttle Drive, Bldg 908/303, Atwater, CA 95301
Mailing Address: 2333 Shutile Drive, Atwater, CA 85301
Phone: (209) 384-2930 - Fax; (209) 384-1507

Certificate No, 2480

|

PAGE \ OF !

Customer: A [mska (4, " s REQLIES! Method of Shipment:
Address: 2 2 . i - E
City/State/ZIP: ¢ Jonf bon v ) 32 |ES 8 & || Z [ Notes:
Phone / FAX: s §§ g HH 2lg
H N o 1 .
Proj#/P.O. # _ - 2 g Zlz |4 % : g 2 g o
Report Attention: 5. 2 jyl . o 4 CRREE =i2g)z|® 32
Sampler Signature: fULr o aAan E 5”8 |k B (g (& 2 " 2
pinted: /7 " L I & HE
3 i i H w
SAMPLE ID DATE TIME | DESCRIPTION/LOCATION . OBSERVATIONS/REMARKS
- IR T 7558 N EA EEES A >
T y Ty . f

.

~J) Total number of containers submitted fo
‘ 5 tha laboratory

{ - Note: All special requests (e.g.
|T——_ | rouen sutnoried abortory
||Relinquished by: a4 " personnel .
||Received by:
lIRetinquished by: RESULTS DUE ;

P [Received by: _ . ' | VERBAL WRITTEN




